PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
DOCUMENT NO. ENS000155750
DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY DESIGNED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
CSMM2010D-XXXM-LRH Zhuoling Tang Shengjun Zhou Shengjun Zhou Dick Wang
TITLE : POWER CHOKE (RoHS+H.F.)
CSMM2010D-XXXM-LRH
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000155750
SPEC REV.: A0 Page 1 of 7
                     www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
1. PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
CSMM .2010  D  - □□□ □ – LRH
2. MECHANICAL DIMENSION
3. RATING TEMPERATURE
      OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE (individual chip without packing): -40℃~+125℃ (Including Self-heating).
STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE (packaging conditions): -10℃~+40℃ and RH 70% (Max.).
RoHS + H.F.
TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE
TERMINAL TYPE
DIMENSION
PRODUCT CODE
UNIT: mm
 DIM. TOL.
M1 2.0 ±0.2
M2 1.6 ±0.2
M3 1.0 ±0.2
M4 1.6 ±0.2
M5 0.6 ±0.2
M6 0.8 ±0.2
TITLE : POWER CHOKE (RoHS+H.F.)
CSMM2010D-XXXM-LRH
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000155750
SPEC REV.: A0 Page 2 of 7
                     www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
4. STRUCTURE
△f: Clearance between terminal and the surface of plate must be 0.1mm max when coil is placed on a flat plate.
5. MATERIAL LIST
ITEM
MATERIAL
CATEGORY
MATERIAL TYPE
1 Core Soft magnetic Metal
2 Wire Polyurethane system enameled copper wire
3 Magnetic Glue Epoxy resin and magnetic powder
4 Electrodes Ag Ni Sn or Fe Ni Cu + Sn Alloy
TITLE : POWER CHOKE (RoHS+H.F.)
CSMM2010D-XXXM-LRH
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000155750
SPEC REV.: A0 Page 3 of 7
                     www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
6. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Part number
Inductance

Resistance
(Ω)
TYP.
Isat
(A)
MAX.
Isat
(A)
TYP.
Irms
(A)
MAX.
Irms
(A)
TYP.
CSMM2010D-R24□-LRH 0.24 M 1/1 0.040 0.033 4.50 5.50 3.00 3.45
CSMM2010D-R33□-LRH 0.33 M 1/1 0.049 0.041 4.40 5.20 2.70 3.10
CSMM2010D-R47□-LRH 0.47 M 1/1 0.049 0.041 4.06 4.70 2.70 3.10
CSMM2010D-R56□-LRH 0.56 M 1/1 0.053 0.043 3.80 4.50 2.60 2.80
CSMM2010D-R68□-LRH 0.68 M 1/1 0.065 0.057 3.50 4.00 2.50 2.80
CSMM2010D-1R0□-LRH 1.0 M 1/1 0.095 0.078 3.30 3.80 2.00 2.30
CSMM2010D-1R5□-LRH 1.5 M 1/1 0.130 0.110 1.95 2.30 1.70 2.00
CSMM2010D-2R2□-LRH 2.2 M 1/1 0.180 0.160 1.90 2.15 1.40 1.60
CSMM2010D-3R3□-LRH 3.3 M 1/1 0.307 0.245 1.40 1.60 1.10 1.30
CSMM2010D-4R7□-LRH 4.7 M 1/1 0.425 0.370 1.10 1.40 0.90 1.00
CSMM2010D-6R8□-LRH 6.8 M 1/1 0.620 0.500 0.95 1.10 0.70 0.82
CSMM2010D-8R2□-LRH 8.2 M 1/1 0.870 0.670 0.86 1.00 0.66 0.76
CSMM2010D-100□-LRH 10 M 1/1 0.875 0.700 0.80 0.95 0.60 0.70
NOTE:
□Inductance Tolerance: M: ±20%
1. Rated current: Isat (max.) or Irms (max.), whichever is smaller.
2. Saturation Current: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without